
Government Polytechnic, Mumbai 
• • 49,Kherwadi Ali Vawar Jung Marg, Bandra [E]Mumbai 400 051 

E-M~il : gpmumbai@gpmumbai.ac.in /Web: www.gpmumbai.ac.in 

EXAMINATION CELL 

Outward No: GPM/10.09/2023/Corri./ l C, Lt Date: 08/12/2023 

Corrigendum II (ODD END TERM 2023-24 THEORY EXAM) 

Subject : Change in Exam Time Table 

Ref: Exam Cell Final Time Table GPM/EXAM CELL/TT/189 Dated: 22nd November 2023 

With reference to above subject, all concern officers/Staff and student must be note the following changes in ODD End Term 2023-24 theory exam time 

table. 

PREVIOUS TIME TABLE 

DATE BRANCH DAY SESSION CCODE COURSE NAME 

11.12.2023 Al MON MORNING HU22101 BUSINESS 
COMMUNICATION 

14.12.2023 EC THURS AFTERNOON EC19411 AUTOMATION 

15.12.2023 Al FRI MORNING Al22207 COMPUTER 
ARCHITECTURE 

AND OPERATING 
SYSTEM 

For the above said courses exam will held according to revised time table only. 

REVISED TIME TABLE 

HU22101 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION Will BE 

SCHEDULED ON 15.12.2023 MORNING (10.00 AM TO 
12.30 PM) 

EC19411 AUTOMATION WILL BE SCHEDULED ON 

19.12.2023 AFTERNOON (2.00 PM TO 4.30 PM) 

Al22207 COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE AND 

OPERATING SYSTEM Will BE SCHEDULED ON 

15.12.2023 AFTERNOON (2.00 PM TO 4.30 PM) 

(Dr~ 
Principal 

Government Polytechnic, Mumbai 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

